
                                          GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM  

                                           AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

DATE OF MEETING: May 7, 2019 

 

TITLE: Award of Contract for Coronado K-8 School Multipurpose Building Roof 

Replacement Based Upon Responses to Request for Bid (RFB) 04-23-2019 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

BACKGROUND: 

Request for Bid 04-23-2019 was e-mailed to 61 contractors and published on the District’s website.  This 

solicitation requested pricing for the roof replacement of the multipurpose building at Coronado K-8 School.  

Three contractors responded with responsive bids.  The low, responsive net bid amount was $517,899.00.  The 

Net Bid Amounts are below. 

 

CONTRACTOR NET BID AMOUNT 

Flynn BEC LP $517,899.00 

Progressive Roofing $526,089.00 

Sprayfoam Southwest, Inc. dba Roofing Southwest $587,274.02 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

RECOMMENDATION: 

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board award a contract to Flynn BEC LP 

based on their bid response to RFB 04-23-2019. 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

INITIATED BY: 
 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer                                                                          Date:  April 25, 2019 
 

 

 

________________________________ 

 Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent 

 

 

 

 

 


